

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	O2016-7546				
Туре:	Ordi	inance S	Status:	Passed	
File created:	10/5/2016		n control:	City Council	
		F	Final action:	11/1/2016	
Title:	Grant(s) of privilege in public way for MB Financial Bank				
Sponsors:	Burnett, Jr., Walter				
Indexes:	Grants of Privilege				
Attachments:	1. O2016-7546.pdf				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Ac	tion	Result
11/1/2016	1	City Council	Pa	issed	Pass
10/25/2016	1	Committee on Transportatic Public Way	on and Re	ecommended to Pass	Pass
10/5/2016	1	City Council	Re	eferred	
ORDINANCE M	IB FINA				

ORDINANCE MB FINANCIAL BANK Acct. No. 248808 - 49 Permit No. 1124007

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to MB FINANCIAL BANK, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to construct, install, maintain and use five (5) Banner(s) projecting over the public right-of-way adjacent to its premises known as 932 W. Randolph St..

Said Banner(s) at W. Randolph Street measure(s):

Five (5) atome point one seven (1.17) foot in length, and six (6) feet in width for a total of thirty-five point one (35.1) square feet.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1124007 herein granted the sum of one hundred seventy-five (\$175.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way.

Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after Date of Passage.

Alderman

Walter Burnett Jr. 27th Ward

Page 1

(Page 2 of 3)

 R

 CUSTOM Pole Pocket Banner

 Safe 1 = 1 0 Qty (3)R-quirtd

 Instil new turner brackets and install new podcel Dinner (ai shown) UDy produced double-aded pote pocket banner

mb financial

l bank

Branch Chicago Randolph

7015951 J«»b-AC_Chic«golL Randolph cdr

Polort,

DRed tomaichPMS032cRMl/AveryA9306-T 0 Grey to match PMS Cool Gray 6c 3 Grey to match PMS Cool Grey 11c 1 Black Standard Black Coil & Tnmcap] White #7328 White Faces

Branch Upgrade 1 11b

DATE/REVISIONS 12/31/15 PMF 02/24/16 AV 03/01/16 PMF 03/23/16 PMF 04/06/16 PMF 04/12/16 PMF 04/13/16 PMF

PROPOSED SIGNS

932 W Randolph Street Chicago IL 60607

File #: O2016-7546, Version: 1

South water

SIGNS

els M